

TARIFF OF FEES
ADOPTED BY THE
MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS OF TORONTO.

	1st Division.*	2nd Division.*	3rd Division.*
Ordinary Visits †—7 a.m. to 9 p.m.....	\$2 to \$4	\$1 to \$2	\$1
Night Visits—9 p.m. to 7 a.m.....	Double.	Double.	Double.
Ordinary Consultation with other Practitioners †	Double.	Double.	Double.
Mileage, beyond the limits of Toronto and Yorkville.....	\$1	75c.	50c.
(Over 20 miles, 25 per cent. less; over 50 miles, 50 per cent. less.)			
Consultation by Letter	\$10	\$4	\$2
Advice at Office †	\$2 to \$6	\$1 to \$4	\$1 to \$2
Vaccination	\$2	\$1	\$1
(Each additional member of a family, at the same time, half fee.)			
Detention per hour, extra (after first hour).	\$4	\$2	\$1
Certificate of Lunacy or Sanity (or enquiry regarding the same)	\$8	\$4	\$2
Certificate of Death (e.g. Life Insurance)...	\$5	\$3	\$2
MIDWIFERY.			
Natural Labor.....	\$20 to \$50	\$10 to \$20	\$6 to \$10
Pre-natural or Instrumental Labor	Double.	Double.	Double.
Fee payable at the termination of Labor. Subsequent visits in excess, of six, to be charged at usual rates.			
SURGERY.			
Major Operations, such as Lithotomy, Ovariectomy, Ligation of Larger Arteries, etc.	\$200 to \$500	\$100 to \$200	\$30 to \$60
Minor Operations, such as Removal of Tumors, Ligation of Smaller Arteries, Paracentesis, etc	\$20 to \$50	\$10 to \$20	\$5 to \$10
Setting Fractures and Reducing Dislocations—Large	\$50	\$20	\$10
Setting Fractures and Reducing Dislocations—Small.....	\$20	\$10	\$5
OPHTHALMIC SURGERY:—			
Major Operations, such as Extraction of Cataract, Iridectomy, etc	\$80 to \$150	\$40 to \$80	\$15 to \$30
Minor Operations, such as Strabismus, Entropion, etc	\$30 to \$50	\$15 to \$30	\$5 to \$10
(Additional Visits and Office Consultations, in all cases, extra.)			
ADMINISTRATION OF ANÆSTHETICS—(Assistant's Fee).....	\$5 to \$10	\$4 to \$5	\$2 to \$4

Municipalities chargeable with Second-class Fees. No Society, Lodge or Club shall be attended at a less rate than one dollar per head per annum, exclusive of charge for medicines; and no special rates shall be allowed, except to members themselves. Fees for any services where the practitioner has not been the regular attendant, to be paid at the time of rendering said services. All other Accounts payable monthly.

* It is agreed to make the Divisions, as nearly as possible, according to the presumed income of the patient, as follows:—1st Division, over \$3000; 2nd Division, \$3000 to \$1000; 3rd Division, under \$1000.

† It is understood that the fees are intended to be charged from the minimum to the maximum amount in each Division, according to the importance of the case, and the circumstances of the patient; and in cases in which there is a daily attendance covering a period of more than a fortnight, a reduction of 25 per cent. may be made, provided the circumstances of the patient require it.